

BID SUMMARY

Bassi Road at Granite Creek Bridge Replacement Project

Contract No. 2777
Project No. 77128
Project Types Bridge Replacement

Begin Advertisement: 1/30/2019
Bid Opening: 2/27/2019
Anticipated Award: 3/19/2019

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		Q&D Construction		Viking Construction Company		MCM Construction, Inc.		Myers & Sons Construction, LLC		Granite Construction Company		MKD Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	070030	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,885.00	\$12,885.00
2	072007A	Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,950.00	\$22,950.00
3	080050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00
4	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
5	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$113,290.56	\$113,290.56	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00
6	120159A	Temporary Pavement Delineation (Paint)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
7	128601A	Portable Temporary Signal System	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00
8	128652	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,600.00	\$24,600.00
9	129000	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	560	\$ 70.00	\$39,200.00	\$85.00	\$47,600.00	\$60.00	\$33,600.00	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$55.00	\$30,800.00	\$90.00	\$50,400.00	\$84.00	\$47,040.00
10	129110A	Temporary Crash Cushion (Absorb 350)	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,450.00	\$24,900.00
11	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00
12	130300	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00
13	130310	Rain Event Action Plan	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
14	130320	Storm Water Sampling and Analysis Day	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
15	130330	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	130580A	Temporary Diversion	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
17	130680A	Temporary Orange Silt Fence	LF	260	\$ 5.00	\$1,300.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$11.00	\$2,860.00
18	149001A	Prepare Fugitive Dust Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,950.00	\$25,950.00
19	160110	Temporary High-Visibility Fence	LF	1,100	\$ 5.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.10	\$5,610.00	\$5.50	\$6,050.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$5.10	\$5,610.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$11.00	\$12,100.00
20	170103	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$96,100.00	\$96,100.00
21	190101	Roadway Excavation (F)	CY	2,900	\$ 40.00	\$116,000.00	\$55.00	\$159,500.00	\$140.00	\$406,000.00	\$135.00	\$391,500.00	\$75.00	\$217,500.00	\$100.00	\$290,000.00	\$105.00	\$304,500.00
22	190185	Shoulder Backing	TON	60	\$ 150.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$320.00	\$19,200.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
23	192003	Structure Excavation (Bridge) (F)	CY	321	\$ 185.00	\$59,385.00	\$150.00	\$48,150.00	\$400.00	\$128,400.00	\$150.00	\$48,150.00	\$165.00	\$52,965.00	\$250.00	\$80,250.00	\$155.00	\$49,755.00
24	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge) (F)	CY	194	\$ 300.00	\$58,200.00	\$260.00	\$50,440.00	\$135.00	\$26,190.00	\$240.00	\$46,560.00	\$115.00	\$22,310.00	\$350.00	\$67,900.00	\$485.00	\$94,090.00
25	204008A	Willow Cuttings	EA	30	\$ 110.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
26	210280	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	SQFT	28,000	\$ 0.50	\$14,000.00	\$0.61	\$17,080.00	\$0.70	\$19,600.00	\$0.75	\$21,000.00	\$0.61	\$17,080.00	\$0.61	\$17,080.00	\$0.75	\$21,000.00
27	210430	Hydroseed	SQFT	28,000	\$ 0.20	\$5,600.00	\$0.24	\$6,720.00	\$0.25	\$7,000.00	\$0.35	\$9,800.00	\$0.24	\$6,720.00	\$0.27	\$7,560.00	\$0.30	\$8,400.00
28	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	360	\$ 92.00	\$33,120.00	\$125.00	\$45,000.00	\$190.00	\$68,400.00	\$275.00	\$99,000.00	\$125.00	\$45,000.00	\$180.00	\$64,800.00	\$120.00	\$43,200.00
29	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A, PG 64-16)	TON	370	\$ 300.00	\$111,000.00	\$300.00	\$111,000.00	\$300.00	\$111,000.00	\$325.00	\$120,250.00	\$285.00	\$105,450.00	\$350.00	\$129,500.00	\$405.00	\$149,850.00
30	394074	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type C)	LF	122	\$ 27.00	\$3,294.00	\$80.00	\$9,760.00	\$27.00	\$3,294.00	\$30.00	\$3,660.00	\$18.50	\$2,257.00	\$40.00	\$4,880.00	\$83.00	\$10,126.00
31	394077	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)	LF	43	\$ 27.00	\$1,161.00	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$27.00	\$1,161.00	\$35.00	\$1,505.00	\$18.50	\$795.50	\$40.00	\$1,720.00	\$55.00	\$2,365.00
32	398200	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	125	\$ 75.00	\$9,375.00	\$57.00	\$7,125.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$180.00	\$22,500.00
33	500001	Prestressing Cast-In-Place Concrete (P)	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$58,700.00	\$58,700.00
34	510051	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing (F)	CY	58	\$ 1,200.00	\$69,600.00	\$700.00	\$40,600.00	\$750.00	\$43,500.00	\$600.00	\$34,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$69,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$87,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$87,000.00
35	510053	Structural Concrete, Bridge (F)	CY	224	\$ 2,250.00	\$504,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$425,600.00	\$1,475.00	\$330,400.00	\$1,333.00	\$298,592.00	\$2,975.00	\$666,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$896,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$672,000.00
36	510054	Structural Concrete, Bridge (Polymer Fiber) (F)	CY	82	\$ 600.00	\$49,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$106,600.00	\$1,180.00	\$96,760.00	\$1,250.00	\$102,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$225,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$123,000.00	\$5,135.00	\$421,070.00
37	510085	Structural Concrete, Approach Slab (Type EQ) (F)	CY	21	\$ 2,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,925.00	\$40,425.00	\$2,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$88,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00
38	510502A	Drainage Inlet	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00

					Steelhead Constructors, Inc.		Q&D Construction		Viking Construction Company		MCM Construction, Inc.		Myers & Sons Construction, LLC		Granite Construction Company		MKD Construction, Inc.	
39	519088	Joint Seal (MR = 1", Type B) (P)	LF	63	\$ 100.00	\$6,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,780.00	\$190.00	\$11,970.00	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$55.00	\$3,465.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,780.00
40	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) (F) (P)	LB	38,400	\$ 2.00	\$76,800.00	\$1.62	\$62,208.00	\$1.60	\$61,440.00	\$1.75	\$67,200.00	\$1.75	\$67,200.00	\$1.70	\$65,280.00	\$2.05	\$78,720.00
41	520110	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge, Epoxy Coated) (F) (P)	LB	28,200	\$ 2.00	\$56,400.00	\$1.57	\$44,274.00	\$1.85	\$52,170.00	\$2.00	\$56,400.00	\$1.80	\$50,760.00	\$1.70	\$47,940.00	\$2.15	\$60,630.00
42	520120	Headed Bar Reinforcement	EA	24	\$ 50.00	\$1,200.00	\$36.31	\$871.44	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$145.00	\$3,480.00
43	590229A	Staining Galvanized Surfaces	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00
44	600097	Bridge Removal	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00
45	641107	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	75	\$ 200.00	\$15,000.00	\$165.00	\$12,375.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$800.00	\$60,000.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$450.00	\$33,750.00	\$127.00	\$9,525.00
46	691900	Flume Downrain	LF	32	\$ 70.00	\$2,240.00	\$195.00	\$6,240.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$224.00	\$7,168.00
47	692001	Entrance Taper	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,355.00
48	705011	18" Steel Flared End Section	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,475.00	\$4,425.00
49	710136	Remove Pipe	LF	61	\$ 10.00	\$610.00	\$49.00	\$2,989.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$325.00	\$19,825.00	\$85.00	\$5,185.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00
50	723055	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Class V, Method B)	TON	1,230	\$ 80.00	\$98,400.00	\$80.00	\$98,400.00	\$140.00	\$172,200.00	\$170.00	\$209,100.00	\$150.00	\$184,500.00	\$130.00	\$159,900.00	\$80.00	\$98,400.00
51	723075	Rock Slope Protection (150 lb, Class III, Method B)	TON	39	\$ 150.00	\$5,850.00	\$140.00	\$5,460.00	\$260.00	\$10,140.00	\$175.00	\$6,825.00	\$215.00	\$8,385.00	\$130.00	\$5,070.00	\$116.00	\$4,524.00
52	723085	Rock Slope Protection (60 lb, Class II, Method B)	TON	465	\$ 80.00	\$37,200.00	\$80.00	\$37,200.00	\$125.00	\$58,125.00	\$200.00	\$93,000.00	\$150.00	\$69,750.00	\$130.00	\$60,450.00	\$80.00	\$37,200.00
53	729011	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class B)	SQYD	1,600	\$ 3.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00	\$12,800.00	\$6.00	\$9,600.00	\$2.83	\$4,528.00	\$9.00	\$14,400.00
54	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	CY	14	\$ 1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$15,960.00
55	800051	Fence (Type WM, Metal Post)	LF	670	\$ 30.00	\$20,100.00	\$40.00	\$26,800.00	\$25.00	\$16,750.00	\$11.00	\$7,370.00	\$9.00	\$6,030.00	\$19.00	\$12,730.00	\$60.00	\$40,200.00
56	800102	Temporary Fence (Type WM)	LF	220	\$ 30.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$11.00	\$2,420.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$19.00	\$4,180.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00
57	803190	Relocate Gate	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
58	810170A	Delineator (Class 1 or Class 2, Type E)	EA	18	\$ 70.00	\$1,260.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
59	820112	Marker (Culvert)	EA	3	\$ 70.00	\$210.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
60	820410	Salvage Roadside Sign	EA	6	\$ 150.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
61	820610	Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
62	820840	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	2	\$ 675.00	\$1,350.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
63	832007	Midwest Guardrail System (Wood Post)	LF	113	\$ 50.00	\$5,650.00	\$30.00	\$3,390.00	\$31.50	\$3,559.50	\$50.00	\$5,650.00	\$50.00	\$5,650.00	\$30.00	\$3,390.00	\$74.00	\$8,362.00
64	839540	Transition Railing (STB)	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,320.00	\$7,320.00
65	839543	Transition Railing (Type WB-31)	EA	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$17,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$16,950.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00
66	839585A	MGS Flared Terminal System	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00
67	839714A	Concrete Barrier (Type 80 Modified) (F)	LF	267	\$ 500.00	\$133,500.00	\$550.00	\$146,850.00	\$465.00	\$124,155.00	\$600.00	\$160,200.00	\$450.00	\$120,150.00	\$470.00	\$125,490.00	\$710.00	\$189,570.00
68	840502	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility)	LF	1,276	\$ 4.00	\$5,104.00	\$2.00	\$2,552.00	\$2.50	\$3,190.00	\$4.00	\$5,104.00	\$2.50	\$3,190.00	\$2.50	\$3,190.00	\$10.00	\$12,760.00
69	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$280,300.00	\$280,300.00	\$280,214.50	\$280,214.50	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
TOTAL						\$2,520,809.00		\$2,621,000.00		\$2,730,739.50		\$2,836,666.00		\$2,889,672.00		\$3,335,288.00		\$3,984,875.00